

영어

XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1 USER MANUAL

HOW TO INSERT AND REPLACE BATTERIES
1. Turn and open the cap underneath the handle to remove the battery socket.
2. Insert three AAA alkaline batteries in the battery socket as shown.

PRODUCT FEATURES AND USAGE INSTRUCTIONS
1. Power Setting: There is a slide button, and it has 3 different functions.
(Slip ON, Middle OFF, Bottom: BLE)

2. LED Mode Setting: When you press the push button while the product is on, LED mode will change sequentially as WHITE -> YELLOW -> BLUE -> PURPLE -> ORANGE -> RED
(LED is on -> AUTO COLOR -> OFF)

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Product Name: XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1
Model: XG2-X100
Color: 100% ABS + 168 (mm)
Weight: Approximately 200g
Material: PC, ABS, SILICONE

PRECAUTIONS
• Store at room temperature to avoid high temperature or humidity.
• Do not touch the LED light directly into the eyes.
• Product malfunction can be caused by arbitrary disassembly and assembly, shock, or damage to the product.

CUSTOMER SERVICE POLICY
Please open the product when purchased, and if it is defect,
visit the "National Consumer Helpline Support Center" at the venue with this receipt.

APPLICATION FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE
PIHABON Co., Ltd. | E-mail: info@pihabon.com
Warranty Period: 3 months from date of purchase (Receipt verification is required)

영어

XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1 USER MANUAL

OTHER FUNCTIONS
1. If you use the slide button to the top, the product will be wirelessly controlled.
2. If you use the slide button to the middle, the product will be.

2. LED Mode Setting: When you press the push button while the product is on, LED mode will change sequentially as WHITE -> YELLOW -> BLUE -> PURPLE -> ORANGE -> RED
(LED is on -> AUTO COLOR -> OFF)

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Product Name: XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1
Model: XG2-X100
Color: 100% ABS + 168 (mm)
Weight: Approximately 200g
Material: PC, ABS, SILICONE

PRECAUTIONS
• Store at room temperature to avoid high temperature or humidity.
• Do not touch the LED light directly into the eyes.
• Product malfunction can be caused by arbitrary disassembly and assembly, shock, or damage to the product.

CUSTOMER SERVICE POLICY
Please open the product when purchased, and if it is defect,
visit the "National Consumer Helpline Support Center" at the venue with this receipt.

APPLICATION FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE
PIHABON Co., Ltd. | E-mail: info@pihabon.com
Warranty Period: 3 months from date of purchase (Receipt verification is required)

영어

XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1 使用説明書

電池の挿入および交換方法
1. 手元を上下に開き、ハンドル下部の電池ボックスを取り除きます。
2. 図のように、3個のAAAアルカリ電池を正しく挿入してください。

製品の機能-使用方法
1. 電源設定: スライドボタンを操作して、ON (点灯)、OFF (消灯)、BLE (Bluetooth)の3つのモードを選択できます。
2. LEDモード設定: 点灯中に押しボタンを押すと、LEDモードが順番に変化します。

製品仕様
製品名: XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1
型番: XG2-X100
カラー: 100% ABS + 168 (mm)
重量: 約200g
材質: PC, ABS, SILICONE

取り扱い上の注意
• 高温多湿の環境を避けて、直射日光に長時間さらさないでください。
• LEDライトを直接目に当てないようにしてください。

アフターサービスについて
ご購入いただいた製品は、その場で開封し、不良品が多量にある場合は、シリアルナンバーを記載した便封筒に製品と付属品を同梱して、弊社までご連絡ください。

アフターサービスセンター
お問い合わせ先: info@pihabon.com
保証期間: 3ヶ月 (保証書発行日より)

영어

XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1 使用説明書

その他の機能
1. スライドボタンを上に押し下げると、製品は無線で制御されます。
2. スライドボタンを真ん中に押し下げると、製品は自動的にLEDモードが切り替わります。

2. LEDモード設定: 点灯中に押しボタンを押すと、LEDモードが順番に変化します。
(LEDが点灯中 -> オートカラー -> オフ)

製品仕様
製品名: XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1
型番: XG2-X100
カラー: 100% ABS + 168 (mm)
重量: 約200g
材質: PC, ABS, SILICONE

取り扱い上の注意
• 高温多湿の環境を避けて、直射日光に長時間さらさないでください。
• LEDライトを直接目に当てないようにしてください。

アフターサービスについて
ご購入いただいた製品は、その場で開封し、不良品が多量にある場合は、シリアルナンバーを記載した便封筒に製品と付属品を同梱して、弊社までご連絡ください。

アフターサービスセンター
お問い合わせ先: info@pihabon.com
保証期間: 3ヶ月 (保証書発行日より)

한국어

XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1 USER MANUAL

배터리 삽입 및 교체 방법
1. 손잡이 아래쪽 뚜껑을 열어 배터리 삽입 공간을 확인하십시오.
2. 그림과 같이 3개의 AAA 알칼리 배터리를 올바르게 삽입하십시오.

제품 기능 및 사용 방법
1. 전원 설정: 슬라이드 버튼을 사용하여 ON (켜기), OFF (끄기), BLE (블루투스)의 세 가지 모드를 선택할 수 있습니다.
2. LED 모드 설정: 제품이 켜진 상태에서 버튼을 누르면 LED 모드가 순서대로 변경됩니다.

제품 사양
제품명: XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1
모델: XG2-X100
색상: 100% ABS + 168 (mm)
중량: 약 200g
소재: PC, ABS, SILICONE

취급 시 주의사항
• 고온다습한 환경을 피하고 방한 보관하십시오.
• LED 라이트를 직접 눈에 쬐지 마세요.

A/S 정책
제품을 개봉하신 후 불량이나 결함이 발견되면, 구매처에서 교환 또는 환불을 받으실 수 있습니다.

A/S 센터
문의처: info@pihabon.com
보증기간: 3개월 (구매일로부터)

한국어

XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1 USER MANUAL

그 외 기능
1. 슬라이드 버튼을 위로 누르면, 제품은 무선으로 제어됩니다.
2. 슬라이드 버튼을 중간에 누르면, 제품은 자동으로 LED 모드가 전환됩니다.

2. LED 모드 설정: 제품이 켜진 상태에서 버튼을 누르면 LED 모드가 순서대로 변경됩니다.
(LED 켜짐 -> 오토 컬러 -> 오프)

제품 사양
제품명: XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1
모델: XG2-X100
색상: 100% ABS + 168 (mm)
중량: 약 200g
소재: PC, ABS, SILICONE

취급 시 주의사항
• 고온다습한 환경을 피하고 방한 보관하십시오.
• LED 라이트를 직접 눈에 쬐지 마세요.

A/S 정책
제품을 개봉하신 후 불량이나 결함이 발견되면, 구매처에서 교환 또는 환불을 받으실 수 있습니다.

A/S 센터
문의처: info@pihabon.com
보증기간: 3개월 (구매일로부터)

중국어 - 간체

XG官方手电筒Ver.1使用手册

电池安装及更换方法
1. 请打开手柄下方盖子，取出电池盒。
2. 按照图示，将3节AAA碱性电池正确插入电池盒。

产品功能及使用方法
1. 电源设置: 通过滑动按钮，您可以选择不同的模式。
2. LED模式设置: 当产品处于开启状态时，按下按钮，LED模式将按顺序切换。

产品规格
产品名称: XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1
型号: XG2-X100
颜色: 100% ABS + 168 (mm)
重量: 约200g
材质: PC, ABS, SILICONE

使用须知
• 请避免在高温、潮湿或多尘的环境下使用。
• 请勿将LED灯直接照射入眼睛。

A/S 政策
产品开箱后，如发现任何质量问题，请在有效期内联系我们的售后服务中心。

A/S 服务中心
联系方式: info@pihabon.com
保修期: 3个月 (自购买之日起)

중국어 - 간체

XG官方手电筒Ver.1使用手册

其他功能
1. 将滑动按钮向上推，产品将实现无线控制。
2. 将滑动按钮推到中间，产品将自动切换LED模式。

2. LED模式设置: 当产品处于开启状态时，按下按钮，LED模式将按顺序切换。
(LED 开启 -> 自动颜色 -> 关闭)

产品规格
产品名称: XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1
型号: XG2-X100
颜色: 100% ABS + 168 (mm)
重量: 约200g
材质: PC, ABS, SILICONE

使用须知
• 请避免在高温、潮湿或多尘的环境下使用。
• 请勿将LED灯直接照射入眼睛。

A/S 政策
产品开箱后，如发现任何质量问题，请在有效期内联系我们的售后服务中心。

A/S 服务中心
联系方式: info@pihabon.com
保修期: 3个月 (自购买之日起)

중국어 - 번체

XG官方手电筒Ver.1使用者說明書

電池安裝及更換方法
1. 請打開手柄下方蓋子，取出電池盒。
2. 按照圖示，將3節AAA鹼性電池正確插入電池盒。

產品功能及使用方法
1. 電源設定: 通過滑動按鈕，您可以選擇不同的模式。
2. LED模式設定: 當產品處於開啟狀態時，按下按鈕，LED模式將按順序切換。

產品規格
產品名稱: XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1
型號: XG2-X100
顏色: 100% ABS + 168 (mm)
重量: 約200g
材質: PC, ABS, SILICONE

使用須知
• 請避免在高溫、潮濕或多塵的環境下使用。
• 請勿將LED燈直接照射入眼睛。

A/S 政策
產品開箱後，如發現任何質量問題，請在有效期內聯繫我們的售後服務中心。

A/S 服務中心
聯繫方式: info@pihabon.com
保修期: 3個月 (自購買之日起)

중국어 - 번체

XG官方手电筒Ver.1使用者說明書

其他功能
1. 將滑動按鈕向上推，產品將實現無線控制。
2. 將滑動按鈕推到中間，產品將自動切換LED模式。

2. LED模式設定: 當產品處於開啟狀態時，按下按鈕，LED模式將按順序切換。
(LED 開啟 -> 自動顏色 -> 關閉)

產品規格
產品名稱: XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1
型號: XG2-X100
顏色: 100% ABS + 168 (mm)
重量: 約200g
材質: PC, ABS, SILICONE

使用須知
• 請避免在高溫、潮濕或多塵的環境下使用。
• 請勿將LED燈直接照射入眼睛。

A/S 政策
產品開箱後，如發現任何質量問題，請在有效期內聯繫我們的售後服務中心。

A/S 服務中心
聯繫方式: info@pihabon.com
保修期: 3個月 (自購買之日起)

XG

XG OFFICIAL LIGHT STICK Ver.1 USER MANUAL